
Future Cover Type and Sequence of Planned Treatments
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Broome Reforestation Area #3:  Hawkins Pond State Forest
Broome Unit Management Area

Future Cover Types

0.5 0 0.50.25
Miles

1 in = 1,650 ft

p1:19,800

0.5 in

15.625
Acres

Northern hardwoods
Northern hardwoods-white pine
Northern hardwoods-hemlock
Northern hardwoods-hemlock-oak
Hemlock-white pine
Northern hardwoods-oak
Oak
Northern hardwoods-Norway spruce
Northern hardwoods-larch
Grasslands
Shrublands
Wetlands
Ponds
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Broome Reforestation Area #4:  Marsh Pond State Forest
Broome Reforestation Area #7:  Beaver Pond State Forest

Broome Unit Management Area
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Future Cover Type and Sequence of Planned Treatments
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Broome Reforestation Area #5:  Skyline Drive State Forest
Broome Unit Management Area
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Broome Reforestation Area #6:  Cascade Valley State Forest
Broome Unit Management Area
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Future Cover Type and Sequence of Planned Treatments
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Broome Reforestation Area #8:  Whitaker Swamp State Forest
Broome Reforestation Area #9:  Cat Hollow State Forest

Broome Unit Management Area
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Future Cover Type and Sequence of Planned Treatments
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Broome-Tioga Reforestation Area #1:  Tracy Creek State Forest
Broome Unit Management Area
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Recreation Facilities and Infrastructure
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Broome Reforestation Area #3:  Hawkins Pond State Forest
Broome Unit Management Area
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Recreation Facilities and Infrastructure
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Broome Reforestation Area #4:  Marsh Pond State Forest
Broome Reforestation Area #7:  Beaver Pond State Forest

Broome Unit Management Area
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Recreation Facilities and Infrastructure
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Broome Reforestation Area #5:  Skyline Drive State Forest
Broome Unit Management Area
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Broome Reforestation Area #6:  Cascade Valley State Forest
Broome Unit Management Area
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Broome Reforestation Area #8:  Whitaker Swamp State Forest
Broome Reforestation Area #9:  Cat Hollow State Forest

Broome Unit Management Area
Recreation Facilities and Infrastructure
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Recreation Facilities and Infrastructure
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State Forest Stand Mosaic
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State Forest Stand Mosaic

!H

Marsh Pond Rd
BROOME 7

Bryce Rd

Marsh Pond Rd

Thorn Hill Rd

Pazzelli Rd

"814

COLESVILLE
SANFORD

Howes

1

23

9

22

21

26

4

2

8

3

10
20

14
12

5

6

15

13

24

19

30

11

7
16

25
25

17
18

2827 31

29
32

29
CRS 3/28/16

Broome Area #4:  Marsh Pond State Forest

1,320 0 1,320 2,640 3,960660
Feet

1 in = 0.25 miles

p
1:15,840

10
Acres
0.5 in



State Forest Stand Mosaic
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State Forest Stand Mosaic
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State Forest Stand Mosaic

!

!

!

!

!

!H

BROOME 4

Hawkins Rd

Rd

Thorn Hill Rd

Hawkins Rd

Huggins Rd

Pa
rke

r R
d

Shanley Rd

Ke
lly 

Rd

Indian SummerRd

Huggins Rd
Walker

Marsh Pond Rd

"814

"814

CO
LE

SV
IL

LE
SA

NF
OR

D

Howes

7

42

27

40

8

37

6

17

32

11

36

10

5

38

39

9

25

34

1

24

12

3

22

16

21

31

28

35

29
30

15

33

18

26

14

23

19 20

13

CRS 3/25/16

Broome Reforestation Area #7:  Beaver Pond State Forest

p
1:15,840

10
Acres
0.5 in

1,320 0 1,320 2,640 3,960660
Feet

1 in = 0.25 miles



State Forest Stand Mosaic

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

DELAWA
R

E COUNTY

Gillette Rd

Go
lf C

ou
rse

 Rd

Airport Rd

River Rd
"871

44482 444732

444942

444732

Oq
ua

ga

Lake Rd

8

26

30

40

43

7

28

36

1

34

27

2

42

6

39

29

31

13

38

19

23
18 24

32

4

16 21

14

37

9
10

3

5

22

1211

33

35

15

20

41

25

17

CRS 3/28/16

Broome Area #8:  Whitaker Swamp State Forest
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Broome Area #9:  Cat Hollow State Forest
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